Tuition & Fees Fall 2012

Basic Facts

Undergraduate  Graduate L P
Full-Time  Per Semester canai
In-State $3,462 50 $5.874.00 Univ . Accreditation: Middle States
Out-State $6,483 50 $7.961.50 Coll .
Fees $1.837.75  $1,480.50 Awgos
Part-Time  Per Credit Business & Public Management
s phistos FHE E{?:rlrf::i:izs % Social Sciences
QOut-State 457.00 701.00
Fees :135 00 :135 00 Natural, Applied & Health Sciences

Financial Aid Available:

Federal: State:

Pell Grants TAG Awards

Coll. ‘Work Study EOF

Perkins Loans Outstanding Schir.
SEOG Distinguishd Schir.
Stafford Loans Urban Scholars
ACG & SMART NJ STARs
TEACH NJCLASS
Institutional Funds:

Grants /Scholarships

Enroliment- Fall 2012
Headcount FTE

Total 15,391 11,843
Underqraduate 12,895 10,263
Graduate 2,49 1,379
Under Grad Total
Gender
Male 5,060 €23 5,683
Female 7.835 1,873 9,708
Ethnicity
Black 2,288 411 2,759
Hispanic 2,869 400 3,269
Asian 790 128 918
White 4859 1,436 £.295
hAulti 131 14 145
Mot Rpted 1,858 47 2,005
Attendance Status
Full-Time 9,893 816 10,715
Part-Time 2,996 1,680 48676
State Residence
In-State 12,516 2,383 14,305
Out-State 379 107 486

Wisual & Performing &rts
Nathan Yeiss College of Grad Studies

Campus Size:

Main Campus 121.5 Acres
East Campus 28.5 Acres
Liberty Hall Campus 35.4 Acres

For more information, please visit
http: /Zir kean.edu

Enroliment - Fall 2012
Top 10 NJ Counties of residence

Under Grad Total

Union 3,152 663 3815
Middlesesx 2,690 493 3,183
Essen 1,380 295 1675
Ocean 1,443 166 1,609
kMonmouth 774187 961
Hudson 641 112 733
Somerset 547 147 694
Bergen 536 N 827
Morris 288 98 384
Fassaic 278 43 327
First-Time Full-Time UG 1,381
Mew Transfer Students 1,505
On-Campus Residents 1,742
International Students 213
# of Countries Represented 56

Kean University

2012 Facts

Dr. Dawood Farahi
President

1000 Morris Avenue
Union, NJ 07083

(908) 737 - KEAN (5326)
www.kean.edu

Office Of Institutional Research

Deqrees Conferred FY 2011 -12

Total 3.318
Bachelor 2,569
Master/DPL T4
Doctor g

Bachlr M/DFL  Doc

Gender
hale 950 163 5
Female 1,619 578 3
Ethnicity
Black 408 126 2
Hispanic 520 102 1
Asian 214 56 0
‘Yhite 1,293 AT 5
bulti 27 2 0
NotRpted 101 8 0

Top Disciplines by Degree Conferred

Bachlr  Mstr+  Total

Education 460 372 832
Bus.Mat 501 72 573
Psychology 357 76 433

Allied Health 132 69 201

WisPerf &t 161 0 161

Academic Programs - Fall 2012

Deqree Frogram Offered
Undergraduate Programs
Graduate Programs
Doctoral Programs

UG Progs with Highest Enroll
Psychology
Management Sci.
Elem/Mid/Sec Edu
Criminal Justice
Biology
Fhysical Edu
Agcounting
Communication
Edu.Indivs w/Disabilities
Nursing

“First major enrollment only

GR Proqs with Highest Enroll
Special Edu
Counselor Edu
Edu Admin.

Speech Lanqg. Pathology
Instruction & Curriculum

49
33
2

1,316
874
830
820
735
591
541
540
531
437

294
272
150
174
170

Full-Time Faculty Fall 2012

Total Full-Time Faculty
Gender
hale
Female
Ethnicity
Black
Hispanic
Asian/AIIANIPI
‘White
Not Rpted
Rank
Frofessor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Lecturer
Tenure Status
Tenured
Tenure Track
Non-Tenure Track

Fart-Time Faculty
Adjunct Faculty

344

168
176

32
23
47
241

106
84
129
25

257
55
32

23
1114



