#### Tuition & Fees Fall 2012

	Undergraduate	Graduate
Full-Time	Per Semester	
In-State	\$3,462.50	\$5,874.00
Out-State	\$6,483.50	\$7,961.50
Fees	\$1,837.75	\$1,480.50
Part-Time	Per Credit	
In-State	\$270.00	\$572.00
Out-State	\$457.00	\$701.00
Fees	\$135.00	\$135.00

#### Financial Aid Available:

Federal:

Pell Grants TAG Awards
Coll. Work Study EOF
Perkins Loans Outstanding Schlr.
SEOG Distinguishd Schlr.
Stafford Loans Urban Scholars
ACG & SMART NJ STARs
TEACH NJCLASS

State:

Institutional Funds: Grants /Scholarships

#### **Basic Facts**

Founded:	1855	
Univ. Accreditation:	Middle State	

### Colleges:

Business & Public Management Education Humanities & Social Sciences Natural, Applied & Health Sciences Visual & Performing Arts Nathan Weiss College of Grad Studies

## Campus Size:

Main Campus	121.5 Acres
East Campus	28.5 Acres
Liberty Hall Campus	35.4 Acres

For more information, please visit http://ir.kean.edu

# Kean University 2012 Facts

Dr. Dawood Farahi President

1000 Morris Avenue Union, NJ 07083 (908) 737 - KEAN (5326)

www.kean.edu

Prepared by
Office Of Institutional Research

#### Enrollment- Fall 2012

	Headco	unt	FTE
Total	15,	391 1	11,643
Undergraduate	12,	895 1	10,263
Graduate	2,	496	1,379
	Under	Grad	Total
Gender			
Male	5,060	623	5,683
Female	7,835	1,873	9,708
Ethnicity			
Black	2,288	471	2,759
Hispanic	2,869	400	3,269
Asian	790	128	918
White	4,859	1,436	6,295
Multi	131	14	145
Not Rpted	1,958	47	2,005
Attendance Statu	IS		
Full-Time	9,899	816	10,715
Part-Time	2,996	1,680	4,676
State Residence			
In-State	12,516	2,389	14,905
Out-State	379	107	486

## Enrollment - Fall 2012

#### Top 10 NJ Counties of residence

	Under	Grad	Total
Union	3,152	663	3,815
Middlesex	2,690	493	3,183
Essex	1,380	295	1,675
Ocean	1,443	166	1,609
Monmouth	774	187	961
Hudson	641	112	753
Somerset	547	147	694
Bergen	536	91	627
Morris	286	98	384
Passaic	278	49	327
First-Time Fu	ıll-Time U(	3	1,381
New Transfe	1,505		
On-Campus Residents			1,742
International Students			213
# of Countries Represented			56

## Degrees Conferred FY 2011 -12

		3,318
		2,569
		741
		8
Bachir	M/DPL	Doo
950	163	
1,619	578	3
408	126	2
520	102	1
214	56	0
1,299	447	5
27	2	0
101	8	0
	950 1,619 408 520 214 1,299 27	1,619 578 408 126 520 102 214 56 1,299 447 27 2

#### Top Disciplines by Degree Conferred

	Bachir	Mstr+	Total
Education	460	372	832
Bus.Mqt	501	72	573
Psychology	357	76	433
Allied Health	132	69	201
Vis Perf Art	161	0	161

#### Academic Programs - Fall 2012

Degree Program Offered	
Undergraduate Programs	49
Graduate Programs	33
Doctoral Programs	2
UG Progs with Highest Enroll	
Psychology	1,316
Management Sci.	874
Elem/Mid/Sec Edu	830
Criminal Justice	820
Biology	735
Physical Edu	591
Accounting	541
Communication	540
Edu.Indivs.w/Disabilities	531
Nursing	437
*First major enrollment only	
GR Progs with Highest Enroll	
Special Edu	294
Counselor Edu	272
Edu Admin.	190
Speech Lang, Pathology	174
Instruction & Curriculum	170

## Full-Time Faculty Fall 2012

Total Full-Time Faculty	344
Gender	
Male	168
Female	176
Ethnicity	
Black	32
Hispanic	23
Asian/AI/AN/PI	47
White	241
Not Rpted	1
Rank	
Professor	106
Associate Professor	84
Assistant Professor	129
Lecturer	25
Tenure Status	
Tenured	257
Tenure Track	55
Non-Tenure Track	32
Part-Time Faculty	23
Adjunct Faculty	1114